2021 Jessup Global Rounds
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The list below includes all oralists that participated in the White & Case Advanced Rounds
of the 2021 Global Rounds. Please note that these ranking below do not reflect oralist
awards which are calculated according to Rule 10.17.

Team Avg. #
Rank Name No. Team Score Matches
1. Naz Oztiirk 443  [Italy (Universita di Milano) 95.66 |1
7. Grace Pyo 165 United States (Columbia Law 935 1
School)
3. Deylan Kilic-Aidani 659 Australia (University of Melbourne) 92.5 2
Marta Canneri 430 United States (Harvard University) 92.5
5 Emily Drake 165 United States (Columbia Law 9233 12
School)
6. Abbey Cooper 322 |Australia (Macquarie University) 92 4
Alija Rowie Schailey Philippines (Ateneo de Manila
351 L 92 1
Pandapatan University)
8. Zoe Grenfell 161 United States (Wayne State 91.66 2
University)
9. Arjit Pandey 133 Smgapore (National University of 9133 1
Singapore)
10.  [Elizabeth Safier 404 |United States (Case Western 91.16 2
Reserve University)
. Singapore (Singapore Management
Lushna Godhia 103 University School of Law) 91.16 2
12, [Felix Gibson 345 UmFed ngdorr'l (The Honourable 91 )
Society of Gray's Inn)
Sophie Shrimpton 702 |New Zealand (Auckland University) 91
14. |Rahul Desarda 284 India (Jindal Global Law School) 9091 4
15. | Ayush Kashyap 369 Ind}a (Hldayatullah National Law 9088 3
University)
16. RohnwaldMarcelo 351 | lilippines (Atencode Manila g, g3 5
University)
. Singapore (Singapore Management
Liyana Kamal 103 University School of Law) 2083 12
o Singapore (Singapore Management
18.  |Abirami T 103 University School of Law) 05 12
Samuel Moss 345 United Kingdom (The Honourable 905 12

Society of Gray's Inn)



22.

23.

25.

28.

34.

35.

Jia Wei Bay

Till Koch

Daniel Malone

Juan Pablo Hernandez
Paez

Andrea Jasmine Yu

Julia Inez Blando
Sarah Purvis

Jai Sanyal
Darien The

Maria Josefina Concio
Donovan Kelso

Jakob Muehlfelder
Liam Inglis

King Lun Yeung
Cavan Fairall

Rebecca Loo
Laura Graham

Emily Rainbird
Vidush Sinha
Justyna Sikora

Valeria Maldonado
Mejia

133

473

403

647

594

594
248

219

103

351

702

383

291

336

659

133

404

291
284

584

585

Singapore (National University of
Singapore)

Germany (Georg-August-
Universitit Gottingen)

Canada (University of Ottawa
Faculty of Law — Common Law
Section)

Guatemala (Universidad Francisco
Marroquin)

Philippines (University of the
Philippines)

Philippines (University of the
Philippines)

Australia (University of Sydney)

India (Maharashtra National Law
University, Mumbai)

Singapore (Singapore Management
University School of Law)

Philippines (Ateneo de Manila
University)

90.5

90.5

90.33

90.33

90.33

90.16
90.16

90.16

90

90

New Zealand (Auckland University) 90

Germany (Ruprecht-Karl
Universitit)

Australia (University of
Queensland)

Hong Kong China (Chinese
University of Hong Kong)

Australia (University of Melbourne)

Singapore (National University of
Singapore)

United States (Case Western
Reserve University)

Australia (University of
Queensland)

India (Jindal Global Law School)

Poland (Jagiellonian University
Cracow)

90

90

90

89.88

89.83

89.83

89.83

89.83

89.83

Colombia (Universidad del Rosario) 89.83



43.

44,

48.

49.

56.

60.

62.

Julius Nippert

Caroline De Foer

David Enderman

Luise Behring
Kelsey Buchmayer

Lina Moeller

Shivalika Rudrabatla

Winston Churchill
Ruhayana

Hae Soo Park

Ana Benevides
Emiley Pagrabs
Sharmera Kesavan
Carla Sung Ah Yoon
Robert Clarke

Sarah Gouia
Gabor Peter Artner
Franka Layer
Sydney Warinner
Bhavna Menon
Esteban Bernal

Jacob Stropes

Valeria Elena Breuer

Svenja Kantelhardt

473

397

403

362
283

134

442

520

248
309
104
659
430
248

601

475

304

404

630

329

161

443
189

Germany (Georg-August-
Universitit Gottingen)

89.83

Belgium (Vrije Universiteit Brussel) 89.83

Canada (University of Ottawa
Faculty of Law — Common Law
Section)

Germany (Ludwig-Maximilians
Universitdat Miinchen)

Canada (University of Windsor)

Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms

Universitit Miinster)

India (National Law University of
Orissa)

Uganda (Makerere University)

Australia (University of Sydney)
Germany (Hertie School)
United States (Arizona State)

Australia (University of Melbourne)

United States (Harvard University)
Australia (University of Sydney)

United Kingdom (London School of

Economics)

Hungary (E6tvos Lordnd
University)

Germany (Humboldt-Universitat zu

Berlin)

United States (Case Western
Reserve University)

India (Symbiosis Law School,
Hyderabad)

Colombia (Universidad de Los
Andes)

United States (Wayne State
University)

Italy (Universita di Milano)

Germany (Bucerius Law School)

89.75

89.66
89.66

89.66

89.66

89.4

89.33
89.33
89.33
89.33
89.33
89.33

89.33

89.16

89.16

89.16

89.16

89

89

88.83
88.83



65.

69.

70.

74.

75.

79.

80.

Winston Jarrett

Patrick Alcantara
Hashem Krayem

Natalie Eberts
Yonah Tor
Abril Elverdin
Saisha Bacha
Ilsu Erdem Ari
Timothy Chong

Jannik Neumann

Eduardo Rodriguez
Santos

Emma Dhondt

Julius Bayén
Nevyn Vinosh

Huarong Guo

Lok Hin LEUNG

Yirong Sun

Tanyaluk Prasomtong

Benjamin Durkin
Jake Jerogin

Philipp Beckmann

712

351

309

404

252

217

219

687

133

137

581

208

383
337

292

387
632

539

477
248

268

Jamaica (Norman Manley Law
School)

Philippines (Ateneo de Manila
University)

Germany (Hertie School)

United States (Case Western
Reserve University)

Israel (Tel Aviv University - Law
Faculty)

Argentina (Universidad Torcuato di
Tella)

India (Maharashtra National Law
University, Mumbai)

United Kingdom (University of
Cambridge)

Singapore (National University of
Singapore)

Germany (Ruhr Universitét
Bochum)

Mexico (Escuela Libre de Derecho)

Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit
Leuven)

Germany (Ruprecht-Karl
Universitit)

Malaysia (University of Malaya)

China (China University of Political
Science & Law)

Hong Kong China (University of
Hong Kong)

China (Tsinghua University)

Thailand (Chulalongkorn
University)

Australia (Australian National
University)

Australia (University of Sydney)

Germany (Albert-Ludwigs-
Universitét Freiburg)

88.83

88.66

88.66

88.66

88.66

88.58

88.5

88.5

88.5

88.5

88.36

88.33

88.33
88.33

88.33

88.2
88.16

88.16

88.16
88.16

88.16



89.

95.

96.

99.

100.

103.

104.

Arjun Sahni

Ameerah Batrisyia Binti
Reza Andrian Malikiwi

Jerome Mpaata
Owagage

Madison Cotton

Roei Ashkenazi

Edward Dominic Emilio

Yagnesh Sharma
Kimberly Jones

Thomas Hibbs

Austin Field

Wardah Yumna Binti
Yunus

Alisa Gerasimenko

Nazaret Gonzalez
Terradillos

Maya Frenkel

Pak Ho Jason LOUIE

Shruti Janakiraman
Alyssa Bullot
Abrahim Ahmed

Paivi Adeniyi
Julia Kern
Lorenz Boettcher

Chrisha Ver Romano-
Weigel

Tomasz Przybylski

303

302

520
322

252

735

219
591

687

160

302
380

225

252

387

248
702
364

291

449

304

735

584

India (Symbiosis Law School -
Noida)

Malaysia (Universiti Teknologi
MARA)

Uganda (Makerere University)

Australia (Macquarie University)

Israel (Tel Aviv University - Law
Faculty)

Philippines (University of San
Carlos)

India (Maharashtra National Law
University, Mumbai)

Australia (University of Adelaide)

United Kingdom (University of
Cambridge)

United States (University of
Washington)

Malaysia (Universiti Teknologi
MARA)

Russia (MGIMO University)

Spain (Universidad Carlos III de
Madrid)

Israel (Tel Aviv University - Law
Faculty)

Hong Kong China (University of
Hong Kong)

Australia (University of Sydney)

88.16

88.16

88.16
88.16

88

88

88
88

88

88

8791
87.83

87.83

87.83

87.8

87.66

New Zealand (Auckland University) 87.66

Canada (University of Toronto)

Australia (University of
Queensland)

Austria (Universitit Wien)

Germany (Humboldt-Universitat zu
Berlin)

Philippines (University of San
Carlos)

Poland (Jagiellonian University
Cracow)

87.66

87.58

87.5

87.5

87.5

87.5



110.

113.

114.

118.

119.

120.

121.

123.

126.

127.

Petra Reslova
Ho Lun Thomas LAM
Theresa Richter

Rahul Sapra

Felix Blommaert

Daniel Enrique Orozco
Macias

Elijah Png

Chenyu Wang
Lucas Benedict Keller

Sum Chuen Li

Jeison Vladimir Gelves
Acevedo

Kalman Mark Varga
Saras Sawhney
Rhomeljustein Redoble
Arkaneil Bhaumik
Barbara Brown

Luca Agnes Farkas

Juna Icaza Wilfert

Maria Granero de la
Asuncion

Chak Lau

Ramisha Farooq

518

387

134

274
316
320
476

230

268

336

585

475

556

735

442

148

475

362

225

625

283

Czech Republic (Charles
University)

Hong Kong China (University of
Hong Kong)

Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms
Universitdt Miinster)

Canada (University of Western
Ontario)

Belgium (Universiteit Gent)

Mexico (Universidad
Iberoamericana)

Australia (Bond University)

China (Peking University School of
Transnational Law)

Germany (Albert-Ludwigs-
Universitét Freiburg)

Hong Kong China (Chinese
University of Hong Kong)

Colombia (Universidad del Rosario)

Hungary (E6tvos Lordnd
University)

United Kingdom (King's College,
London)

Philippines (University of San
Carlos)

India (National Law University of
Orissa)

Canada (York University Osgoode
Hall)

Hungary (E6tvos Lordnd
University)

Germany (Ludwig-Maximilians
Universitdat Miinchen)

Spain (Universidad Carlos III de
Madrid)

United Kingdom (University
College London)

Canada (University of Windsor)

87.5

87.5

87.33

87.33
87.33
87.25
87.16

87.16

87.16

87.16

87.08

87

86.91

86.91

86.91

86.83

86.83

86.83

86.8

86.66

86.66



129.

133.

134.

135.

143.

145.

146.
147.

148.

Javier Olivares Guerrero (449

Eamonn Carpenter

Varshini Sunder

Peiran Zhang

Lorenza Urias Gonzalez

Molly Gibbons
Sonja Schéfer

Dailey Koga

Tsz Him Ryan
CHEUNG

Millie Jones

Yijing Deng

Maryam Shah

Vedjanani Sugavanam
Elena Sabauv Barthe
Shebani Bhargava
Chiara De Pascale

Maria-José Monroy

Margaret Hegna
Mudit Dhami
Leopold Gerlach
Caitlyn Hoffmann
Anton Kamke

Martha Nassanga

591

369

525

320

160

137

160

387

476
632

601

630
465
219
443

329

437
218
584
322
304

520

Austria (Universitit Wien)
Australia (University of Adelaide)

India (Hidayatullah National Law
University)

United States (Washington
University, St. Louis)

Mexico (Universidad
Iberoamericana)

United States (University of
Washington)

Germany (Ruhr Universitét
Bochum)

United States (University of
Washington)

Hong Kong China (University of
Hong Kong)

Australia (Bond University)
China (Tsinghua University)

United Kingdom (London School of

Economics)

India (Symbiosis Law School,
Hyderabad)

Spain (IE UNIVERSITY)

India (Maharashtra National Law
University, Mumbai)

Italy (Universita di Milano)

Colombia (Universidad de Los
Andes)

Australia (University of Technology

Sydney)
Australia (Monash University)

Poland (Jagiellonian University
Cracow)

Australia (Macquarie University)

Germany (Humboldt-Universitat zu
Berlin)

Uganda (Makerere University)

86.5
86.5

86.5

86.5

86.41

86.4

86.33

86.33

86.33

86.33
86.33

86.33

86.33
86.33
86.2
86.2

86.18



North Macedonia (Facultas Iuridica
Sonja Anastasova 526 Tustinianus Primus, Ss. Cyril and 86
Methodius University)

Jason Stuardo Ruiz Guatemala (Universidad Francisco
. 647 ) 86
Martinez Marroquin)
Naveed Hada 319 Un¥ted States (Georgetown 36
University)
155. |Blanca Rollnert Pellicer 465 Spain (IE UNIVERSITY) 85.83
Angela Bain 148 Canada (York University Osgoode 35 83
Hall)
Purnima Mathur 303 India (Symbiosis Law School - 85.83
Noida)
Renee Guerin 104 United States (Arizona State) 85.83
Kirk MacKinnon 319 Un¥ted States (Georgetown 85 .83
Morrow University)
160. Madeleine McGregor 477 Au.strahja (Australian National 85.75
University)
Almer Alana 444 Indonesia (Universitas Indonesia)  |85.75
162. |Franziska Boashie 304 Gerrpany (Humboldt-Universitat zu 85.66
Berlin)
Sofiia Nachosa 407 Ukrg e (Ky} v Tgras Shevehenko 85.66
National University)
164. |Saradha Lakshmi 337 Malaysia (University of Malaya) 85.6
Ukraine (Kyiv National Taras
Olha Domarenko 281 Shevchenko University 85.6
(International Relations))
166. |Jane Wang 702 New Zealand (Auckland University) 85.55
167. |Mira Deweerdt 316 Belgium (Universiteit Gent) 85.5
Marit von Graeve 309 Germany (Hertie School) 85.5
Camille Angela Cruz 594 Lpilippines (University of the 85.5
Philippines)
Fabio Tandelli 443 Italy (Universita di Milano) 85.5
Luis Pedro Arango Guatemala (Universidad Francisco
647 ) 85.5
Morales Marroquin)
Sammy Chen 556 United Kingdom (King's College, 855
London)
. Malaysia (Ahmad Ibrahim
}f;?:nli\lablha Ahmad 207 Kulliyyah of Laws, International 85.5

Islamic University)



176.

183.

184.

192.

193.

194.

David Meshaka

Dheemanth Vangimalla

Carlos Aldea de Vicente

Shaza Loutfi

Xuelian Miao
Danielle Watson

Amy Nor Hannah
Norhan

Laura Goller
Krystsina Usachyk

Tess Haadsma

Josetta Peltoniemi
Sam Meyerhoff

Sarah Banton

Christien Derrick Chin

Alexandra Kostareva

Diarmuid
O’Huallachain

Sydney Helsel

Deric Robert Siquian

Huda Syed

Vedika Pandey

Ramna Safeer

465

345

225
430

278

712

207

134

240

161

324
702

625

658
297

576

120

351

429

251

148

Spain (IE UNIVERSITY) 85.5
United Kingdom (The Honourable 855
Society of Gray's Inn) '
Spain (Universidad Carlos III de 8533
Madrid) '
United States (Harvard University) 85.33
China (East China University of 8533
Political Science and Law) ’
Jamaica (Norman Manley Law 8533
School)

Malaysia (Ahmad Ibrahim

Kulliyyah of Laws, International 85.33
Islamic University)

Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms 8533

Universitit Miinster)

Belarus (Belarusian State University
- Faculty of international Relations)

United States (Wayne State
University)

85.33

85.2

Finland (University of Helsinki) 85.16
New Zealand (Auckland University) 85.16

United Kingdom (University

College London) 85.16

Philippines (University of St. La
Salle)

Russia (Siberian Federal University) 85.16

85.16

Ireland (Law Society of Ireland) 85.16
Un¥ted States (American 8516
University)
Philippines (Ateneo de Manila

L 85.16
University)
India (The Tamil Nadu Dr.

Ambedkar Law University - School 85.09
of Excellence in Law)

India (National Law Institute

University, Bhopal) 85.08

Canada (York University Osgoode

Hall) 85



Germany (Ruhr Universitét

Sophia Hasse 137 Bochum) 25

Cassady Cohick 120 Un¥ted States (American a5
University)

Annie Jiang 659  |Australia (University of Melbourne) 85

Michelle Berardino 108 United States (Fordham University) 85

China (China University of Political
Science & Law)

Thailand (Chulalongkorn

Yishu Liu 292

Chatmanee Taisonthi 539 : : 85
University)
Alysha Hoare 576 Ireland (Law Society of Ireland) 85
202. Dylan Jesse Andrian 342  ndonesia (Gadjah Mada 84.87
University)
203. Tsabella Rusiti 477 Australia (Australian National 34 83

University)

Belarus (Belarusian State University

- Faculty of international Relations) 84.83

Stanislau Lashkevich 240

Philippines (University of the

Philippines) 8483

Peter Joshua Ortega 594

Belarus (Belarusian State University
- Faculty of international Relations)

China (South China University of

Anastasiya Verbanovich 240 84.83

207. |Jingwen Zheng 411 Technology) 84.72
208, Wei Juan Loo 637 Unlted.ngdom (University of 34,66
Cambridge)
Nicholas Leah 345 UmFed ngdorr'l (The Honourable 34,66
Society of Gray's Inn)
.. Germany (Ludwig-Maximilians
Sara Anticic 362 Universitat Miinchen) 84.66
Samuel Elliott 576 Ireland (Law Society of Ireland) 84.66
Abhishek Srivastava 133 |>ngapore (National University of g, ¢
Singapore)
Seema Mohammed Latvia (Riga Graduate School of
331 84.66
Murtuza Law)
Daniel Pakpahan 444 Indonesia (Universitas Indonesia)  |84.66

Mackenzie Ellwood 324  Finland (University of Helsinki) 84.66
216. |Anastasia Burnakina 297 Russia (Siberian Federal University) 84.58
217. |Valentina Gomez 375 Chile (Universidad Adolfo Ibafiez) [84.5



222.

223.

226.

227.

229.

231.

237.

239.

Denis Ram

Moon Mishra

Sianne Tsandidis
Sambhav Sharma
Yiwen Weli

Eyliil Kabakct

Alexandra Sofran

Anushka
Aaditya Shankar Dixit
Kar Mun Chan

Sarah Tsoi

Tamara Posadkova
Umang Misra

Johanna Schleyer

Giovanni Trapani
Viktoria Biro
Anthony Rached

Khusniddin
Abdufattokhov

Olha Yurents

Kavita Mohanty
Philipp Kehl

Ahmad Syrus

377

445

227
236
655

288
397

369

251

625

556

380
236
189

674

475

605

235

233

608
189

605

Canada (University of Alberta)

India (NATIONAL LAW
UNIVERSITY AND JUDICIAL
ACADEMY, ASSAM)

Australia (University of New South

Wales)
India (Amity Law School, Delhi)

China (Renmin University of
China)

Turkey (Bilkent University)

84.5

84.5

84.5
84.5
84.41

84.33

Belgium (Vrije Universiteit Brussel) 84.33

India (Hidayatullah National Law
University)

India (National Law Institute
University, Bhopal)

United Kingdom (University
College London)

United Kingdom (King's College,
London)

Russia (MGIMO University)
India (Amity Law School, Delhi)
Germany (Bucerius Law School)

Italy (Universita degli Studi di
Napoli Federico II)

Hungary (E6tvos Lordnd
University)

Luxembourg (Université du
Luxembourg)

Uzbekistan (Westminster
International University in
Tashkent)

Ukraine (Ivan Franko National

University in Lviv, School of Law)

India (Government Law College,
Mumbai)

Germany (Bucerius Law School)

Luxembourg (Université du
Luxembourg)

84.33

84.25

84.16

84.16

84.08
84.08
84

84

84

84

84

83.91
83.91

83.83



250.

251.

258.

259.

262.

Avery Walke

Aleksandra Smajevic

Annalise Delic

Clara Breccia

Sofia Pra Muraro
Ziva Suta

Maria Susana Namen
Cruz

Katherine Shen

Alison Beuscher
Michel Schiitt
Jackson Buday

Vivek Krishnani

Sonam Wangzom
Callum Hutchinson
Catherine Zhou

Chongkai Xu
Alea Kobbe
Leda Cafiero

Harshil Bansal
Rakibul Islam Bhuiyan

Harry Wagner

Hari Krishna P

Isabel Munro

525

465
591

224

217
432
585
430

134

473

161

467

102
270
218

278

154

674

165
187

538

429

437

United States (Washington
University, St. Louis)

Spain (IE UNIVERSITY)

Australia (University of Adelaide)

Argentina (Universidad de Buenos

Aires)

Argentina (Universidad Torcuato di

Tella)

Slovenia (University of Maribor)

Colombia (Universidad del Rosario)

United States (Harvard University)
Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms

Universitit Miinster)

Germany (Georg-August-
Universitit Gottingen)

United States (Wayne State
University)

India (National Law University,
Jodhpur)

Bhutan (JSW School of Law)
Canada (Queen's University)
Australia (Monash University)

China (East China University of
Political Science and Law)

Germany (Christian-Albrechts
Universitit zu Kiel)

Italy (Universita degli Studi di
Napoli Federico II)

United States (Columbia Law
School)

Bangladesh (BRAC University)

Australia (University of Southern
Queensland)

India (The Tamil Nadu Dr.

83.83

83.83
83.83

83.83

83.83
83.83
83.83
83.83

83.83

83.83

83.8

83.66

83.66
83.66
83.66

83.66

83.66

83.66

83.6
83.58

83.54

Ambedkar Law University - School 83.54

of Excellence in Law)

Australia (University of Technology 335

Sydney)

\S)



Malaysia (Ahmad Ibrahim
Inshirah Mohd Amim 207 Kulliyyah of Laws, International 83.5
Islamic University)

Maria Fernanda Salgado 409 Mexico (Centro de Investigacion y 335
Cérdova Docencia Econémicas, A.C.) '

Magali Ruysschaert 397  Belgium (Vrije Universiteit Brussel) 83.5

Johanna Parkkinen 324  Finland (University of Helsinki) 83.5
Stan Radoman 208 Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit 335
Leuven)
268. Kai Budelmann 137~ Germany (Ruhr Universitit 8333
Bochum)
Robin Evans 437 Australia (University of Technology 3333
Sydney)
Pedro Grijalba 294 A.rgentma (Universidad de Buenos 3333
Aires)
. India (Symbiosis Law School,
Sagar Subramanian 630 Hyderabad) 83.33
R1.ta Lourenco Baido 637 Unlted.ngdom (University of 3333
Dias Cambridge)
.. Ukraine (Ivan Franko National
Anastasiia Bochan 233 University in Lviv, School of Law) 83.33
Tasneem Zakir 354 India .(T.he WB National University 3333
of Juridical Sciences)
Shreya Tiwari 218 Australia (Monash University) 83.33
. Russia (Moscow State University
276. [Elizaveta Shegay 472 named after M.V Lomonsov) 83.25
Zhoujie Li 595 China (Beijing Normal University) 83.25
278. Putera Pratama 34p  [mdonesia (Gadjah Mada 83.2
University)
279 | Andelain Newman 437 Australia (University of Technology 33 16
Sydney)
Christian Rose 5p5 |United States (Washington 83.16
University, St. Louis)
Molly Campbell 364  |Canada (University of Toronto) 83.16
Sara Isela Contreras 409 Mexico (Centro de Investigacion y 3316
Medrano Docencia Econémicas, A.C.) ’

North Macedonia (Facultas Iuridica
Hristijan Zafirovski 526 Tustinianus Primus, Ss. Cyril and 83.16
Methodius University)



284.

285.

293.

295.

296.

298.

Qi Hui Peh

Carlos III Auxtero

Deborah Peters
Qian Gao

Aditya Suresh
Momina Khurshid
Lisa Herrmann

Annika Knauer

Katharina Sophie
Neuwirth

Ho Ching (Cherry)
Tang

Laura Brohan
Jianhui Zhang
Nina Berglez
Zixian Ye

Victoria Vormittag

Kateryna Shygaieva

Rajarshi Roy
Tianshu Ji

Rajat Sinha
Dan Yao
Chan Monique Kim

Mosabbir Hossain

337

658

134
402

467

536

383

362

318

227
576
230
432
655

457

220

354

525

467

392

339

187

Kelvin Chew Thean Ern |337

Malaysia (University of Malaya)

Philippines (University of St. La
Salle)

Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms
Universitdt Miinster)

China (Central South University)

India (National Law University,
Jodhpur)

Pakistan (Lahore University of
Management Sciences)

Germany (Ruprecht-Karl
Universitit)

Germany (Ludwig-Maximilians
Universitdat Miinchen)

Germany (Friedrich-Alexander
Universitét Erlangen-Niirnberg)

Australia (University of New South
Wales)

Ireland (Law Society of Ireland)

China (Peking University School of
Transnational Law)

Slovenia (University of Maribor)

China (Renmin University of
China)

Brazil (Universidade de Sao Paulo)

Russia (National Research
University Higher School of
Economics)

India (The WB National University
of Juridical Sciences)

United States (Washington
University, St. Louis)

India (National Law University,
Jodhpur)

China (Chongqing University)

Cambodia (Royal University of
Law and Economics)

Bangladesh (BRAC University)
Malaysia (University of Malaya)

82.83
82.83
82.8

82.75
82.75

82.66

82.66

82.66

82.66

82.66

82.66

82.66

82.66
82.66



310.
311.

313.

316.

317.

318.

325.

Camilo Castro
Bruria Friedman

Sachin Jhangiani

Liselotte Kasse B'Nicco

Rayen Villar
Qun Xu
Jillian Knox

Elizabeth Chapman
Svitlana Yelanska
Gabriel Hagad
Xinlu Zhou

Yahya Assad Rana
Anna Rybicka
Alexander Inman
Mlada Guseva
Christina Schiciano
Eliane Bejjani

Samuel Macdonald
Astrid Van Laer

Claire Connor

Qistina Tisha Rosli

488

252

157

316
375

389

104

227

331

658

441

536

584

120

472

165

319

181
397

184

207

Colombia (Universidad de La

Sabana) 82.66
Israel (Tel Aviv University - Law 82 66
Faculty)

France (Sciences Po, Campus 82 66

Europe - Asie au Havre)
Belgium (Universiteit Gent) 82.6
Chile (Universidad Adolfo Ibafiez) 82.58

China (University of International

Business and Economics) 82.58
United States (Arizona State) 82.5
Australia (University of New South
82.5
Wales)
Latvia (Riga Graduate School of
82.5
Law)
Philippines (University of St. La 82 41
Salle)
China (Shanghai JiaoTong
) i 82.4
University)
Pakistan (Lahore University of
. 82.33
Management Sciences)
Poland (Jagiellonian University 8233
Cracow)
Un¥ted States (American 8233
University)
Russia (Moscow State University 82 33
named after M.V. Lomonsov) '
United States (Columbia Law 8233
School)
Un¥ted States (Georgetown 82 33
University)
Canada (Thompson Rivers 8233

University)
Belgium (Vrije Universiteit Brussel) |82.16

United States (George Washington
University)

Malaysia (Ahmad Ibrahim
Kulliyyah of Laws, International 82.16
Islamic University)

82.16



334.

340.

341.

346.

347.

350.

Amreen Bhasin
Paula Lancheros

Ben Liu

Bruna Alves Gongalves
Yuxin Jiang

Siqi Xie

Kelechi Alfred-Igbokwe
Yongqi Zhan

Bradley MacKay
Adehlia Ebert

James Hutchinson
Lauren Dench

Hannah Strewe

Maria Ruxandra-Bodea

Dagoberto Rodriguez
Rebecca Orsini

Raul Orozco

Mario Pasquale
Aamoroso

Inés Garcia Pérez
Leonor Ferreira

Allison Macdonald

Joelle Hageboutros

Ka Yee Lee

269

461

389

457
321
402
676
392

148

466

274
324
154
575

527

274

319

674

225
315

181

311

321

United States (Lewis & Clark Law
School)

Colombia (Universidad Externado
de Colombia)

China (University of International
Business and Economics)

Brazil (Universidade de Sao Paulo)
China (Peking University)
China (Central South University)

United States (St. John's University)

China (Chongqging University)

Canada (York University Osgoode
Hall)

Australia (University of Western
Australia)

Canada (University of Western
Ontario)

Finland (University of Helsinki)

Germany (Christian-Albrechts
Universitit zu Kiel)

Romania (University of Bucharest)

Panama (Universidad Catdlica
Santa Maria La Antigua)

Canada (University of Western
Ontario)

United States (Georgetown
University)

Italy (Universita degli Studi di
Napoli Federico II)

Spain (Universidad Carlos III de
Madrid)

Portugal (Universidade de Lisboa)

Canada (Thompson Rivers
University)

United States (University of
Pennsylvania)

China (Peking University)

82.16

82.16

82.16

82.16
82.16
82.16

81.90
81.83

81.83

81.83

81.83

81.83

81.8
81.66

81.66

81.66

81.58



351.

355.

356.

368.

369.

370.

Joaquin Jacome

Kuenley Lhaden
Gyaltshen

Sanda Sijercic
Loic Vandeput

Paula Lozano
Allison Spiegel

Zion Lee

Hayley Blackwell

Mohammad Usman
Sheikh

Ashika Jain
Leah Calabro

Bernadette Gitareja
Mingxin Liu

Johanna Riesinger
Jialiang Xu

Frank Bowmaker
Clara Werra
Albert Schlosser
Shuying Ou

Shanzay Javaid

527

102

181

208

488
283

157

274

689

354

184

342
595

318

292

373

268

154

411

536

Panama (Universidad Catdlica
Santa Maria La Antigua)

Bhutan (JSW School of Law)

Canada (Thompson Rivers
University)

Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit
Leuven)

Colombia (Universidad de La
Sabana)

Canada (University of Windsor)
France (Sciences Po, Campus
Europe - Asie au Havre)

Canada (University of Western
Ontario)

Pakistan (Denning Law School)

India (The WB National University
of Juridical Sciences)

United States (George Washington
University)

Indonesia (Gadjah Mada
University)

China (Beijing Normal University)
Germany (Friedrich-Alexander
Universitét Erlangen-Niirnberg)

China (China University of Political
Science & Law)

United Kingdom (The College of
Law - Bloomsbury)

Germany (Albert-Ludwigs-
Universitét Freiburg)

Germany (Christian-Albrechts
Universitit zu Kiel)

China (South China University of
Technology)

Pakistan (Lahore University of
Management Sciences)

81.5

81.5

81.5

81.5

8141
81.33

81.33

81.33

81.33

81.33

81.33

81.33
81.33

81.33

81.33

81.33

81.33

81.3

81.27

81.16



United States (University of

Ryan McEvoy 311 Pennsylvania) 81.16
Aditi Chatradhi 157  [France (Sciences Po, Campus 81.16
Europe - Asie au Havre)
Abdurrahman Uzbeklgtan (Wes.tmm.ster
235 International University in 81.16
Akhmedov
Tashkent)
Lisa Brouard 363 Netherlands (Universiteit Utrecht) [81.16
Giles Evans-Barns 476 Australia (Bond University) 81.16
376. Juan Sebasitan Rivera 488 Colombia (Universidad de La 81
Sabana)
India (NATIONAL LAW

Darshan Upadhyaya 445 UNIVERSITY AND JUDICIAL 81
ACADEMY, ASSAM)

United Kingdom (London School of
Economics)

United Kingdom (The College of
Law - Bloomsbury)

Doris Vucijak 377  |Canada (University of Alberta) 81

Mexico (Instituto Tecnologico y de
255  |[Estudios Superiores de Monterrey, 81

Barbora Smekalova 601

Katie Walden 373

Andrés Alejandro Ordaz

Valencia Campus Santa Fe)
. Germany (Georg-August-
Isabel Kaiser 413 Universitdt Gottingen) 81
383. Olena Stohnii 483 Ukralne.(YafoslaV Mudriy National 8091
Law University)
384. Clara Schott 112 Germany (Universitit Hamburg) 80.83
Arianne Kumara 560 Indonesia (Universitas Pelita 2083
Harapan)
Aanchal Maheshwari 608 ndia (Government Law College, g, g3
Mumbai)
Jacob Cookson 476 Australia (Bond University) 80.83
Elene Nutsubidze 741 Georgia (Free University of Tbilisi) 80.83
Adin Tarr 104 United States (Arizona State) 80.83
390. |Ali Hussain Gilani (536 |FaKistan (Lahore University of g ¢
Management Sciences)
Andrew Hefford 1g)  (Canada (Thompson Rivers 80.66

University)



Germany (Ruprecht-Karl

Leyla Ertas 383 Universitit) 80.66
Hong Kong China (Chinese
Velda Yau 336 University of Hong Kong) 80.66
Tamara Frunse 363 Netherlands (Universiteit Utrecht) |80.66
Laura Gotcheva 449 Austria (Universitidt Wien) 80.66
Leki Tshering 102 Bhutan (JSW School of Law) 80.66
Natasha Williams 364 Canada (University of Toronto) 80.66
398. Shashwat Singh 566 ndia (Institute of Law Nirma 80.58
University)
399. Yishai Chamudot 267  lsracl (Hebrew University of 80.5
Jerusalem)
Marco Tulio Leén Paiz 647 Guatema}a (Universidad Francisco 305
Marroquin)
Samantha Grant 712 Jamaica (Norman Manley Law 305
School)
Andaman Saisrithong 539 L pailand (Chulalongkorn 80.5
University)
Maria Giulia Tammaro 674 L2l (Universita degli Studi di 80.5
Napoli Federico II)
Camila Abril Venegas 1370 \cpije (Universidad de Chile) 80.5
Garrido
. India (Symbiosis Law School,
Gaurav Jain 630 Hyderabad) 80.5
406. |Zeynep Ceren Sen 288 Turkey (Bilkent University) 80.33
Karma Lhazin 102 Bhutan (JSW School of Law) 80.33
Lena Raxter 10 ~United States (American 80.33
University)
Gloria Angeline 244 Indonesia (Universitas Prasetiya 2033
Mulya)
410. [Yuchen Ma 441  China (Shanghai JiaoTong 80.2
University)
Zishan Wan 30 China (Pfakmg University School of 302
Transnational Law)
412, Jens Westerwoudt 208 Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit 20.16
Leuven)
Seung Chan Rhee 297 Australia (University of New South 3016

Wales)
Maria Lessa 457 Brazil (Universidade de Sao Paulo) (80.16



418.

420.

424.

426.

430.

John Catalfamo
Shichen Zou

Lea Hannah 1'Orteye

Ulada Vashchylka

Nataliia Pavlovych

Rohit Gupta

John Devine

Diyor Davlatov

Ada Klenner
Madeleine Glasby

Eduardo Estrada
Castillo

Allison Moeller

Adrian Cormier
Lasse Lindloff

Kwan Chun Cheng
Anastasiia Karnaukh

Varun Sabharwal
Sila Oz
Oukha Lee

Ava Armand
Jakob Ernst

Case Littlewood

184
402

318

240

281

354

538

235

112

538

581

269

283
112

336

483

214

288

339

364
606
377

United States (George Washington

University) 80.16
China (Central South University) 80.16
Germany (Friedrich-Alexander 2016

Universitét Erlangen-Niirnberg)

Belarus (Belarusian State University

- Faculty of international Relations) 80

Ukraine (Kyiv National Taras
Shevchenko University 80
(International Relations))

India (The WB National University

of Juridical Sciences) 79.83
Australia (University of Southern

79.83
Queensland)
Uzbekistan (Westminster
International University in 79.83
Tashkent)
Germany (Universitit Hamburg) 79.83
Australia (University of Southern 798

Queensland)
Mexico (Escuela Libre de Derecho) 79.8

United States (Lewis & Clark Law

School) 79.66
Canada (University of Windsor) 79.66
Germany (Universitdt Hamburg) 79.66
Hong Kong China (Chinese 79 66
University of Hong Kong) '
Ukraine (Yaroslav Mudriy National

S 79.5
Law University)
United States (California Western 795
School of Law) '
Turkey (Bilkent University) 79.5
Cambodia (Royal University of

. 79.5

Law and Economics)
Canada (University of Toronto) 79.5
Germany (Universitit Leipzig) 79.5
Canada (University of Alberta) 79.5



437.

438.

444,

449.

450.

454.

Juan Jose Hurtado
Hening Yang
Anastasiia Rozvadovska

Carolina Grande
Matthew Wong

Elliot Holland
Lillian Glenister
Jan Mais

Kent Wilke

Louisa Syaura Amalia
Mononutu

Alina Abels

Michel Giesecke

Mirko Alejandro Olmos
Camacho

Chenghang Hu

Mandy Jordao Da Silva
Anastasiia Veres
Manuel Nowaczek

Zihan Xie

Laura Garc¢ao
Mitchell Folk

Viktoriia Solodko

461

402

407

315
163

466

214

518

555

562

555

555

334

278

605

233

137

230

315
163

281

Colombia (Universidad Externado
de Colombia)

China (Central South University)

Ukraine (Kyiv Taras Shevchenko
National University)

Portugal (Universidade de Lisboa)
Canada (University of Calgary)
Australia (University of Western
Australia)

United States (California Western
School of Law)

Czech Republic (Charles
University)

Germany (Gottfried Wilhelm
Leibniz Universitit Hannover)

Indonesia (Universitas Pelita
Harapan)

Germany (Gottfried Wilhelm
Leibniz Universitit Hannover)

Germany (Gottfried Wilhelm
Leibniz Universitit Hannover)

Bolivia (Universidad Catdlica
Boliviana San Pablo)

China (East China University of
Political Science and Law)

Luxembourg (Université du
Luxembourg)

Ukraine (Ivan Franko National
University in Lviv, School of Law)

Germany (Ruhr Universitét
Bochum)

China (Peking University School of
Transnational Law)

Portugal (Universidade de Lisboa)
Canada (University of Calgary)

Ukraine (Kyiv National Taras
Shevchenko University
(International Relations))

7941

79.33

79.33

79.33
79.33

79.33

79.33

79.16

79.16

79.16

79.16

79.16

79.08

79

79

79

78.83

78.83
78.83

78.83



United States (George Washington
University)

Sarah Franke 606 Germany (Universitit Leipzig) 78.66

458. Mary Grupp 184 78.66

North Macedonia (Facultas Iuridica
Elena Jaman 526 Tustinianus Primus, Ss. Cyril and 78.66
Methodius University)

Thailand (Chulalongkorn

Rinreda Sakiyalak 539 University) 78.66
Russia (National Research
462. |Aleksander Kozhedub 220  |University Higher School of 78.58
Economics)
463. |Artem Tolmachov 483 Ukraine (Yaroslav Mudriy National |
Law University)
Kayla Latisya Faza 560 Indonesia (Universitas Pelita 735
Harapan)
Enes Zaimovié 518 |Czech Republic (Charles 785
University)
. Germany (Friedrich-Alexander
Marvin Othman 318 Universitédt Erlangen-Niirnberg) 785
467. Hifzul Rahman Fathima 709 Sri Lanka (University of Jaffna) 78.41
Rasha
468. Karnabi Hughes 466 Austra1¥a (University of Western 7333
Australia)
Anna Eliza Lazdina 331 Latvia (Riga Graduate School of 7333
Law)
Xinyi Gu 441 Ch{na (Shanghal JiaoTong 78 33
University)
. Italy (Universita degli Studi di
Eleonora Zinno 674 Napoli Federico II) 78.33
David Owzar 2y Sermany (Albert-Ludwigs- 7833
Universitét Freiburg)
473. Tamar Kiknadze 741 Georgia (Free University of Tbilisi) [78.16
Ebise Emiru 520 Uganda (Makerere University) 78.16
Ukraine (Kyiv National Taras
Erik Kucherenko 281 Shevchenko University 78.16

(International Relations))

Mexico (Instituto Tecnologico y de
476. |Mariana Garza Fuentes |255 Estudios Superiores de Monterrey, 78.09
Campus Santa Fe)



4717.

483.

489.

492.

496.

Xiyuan Zhang
Sabariesh Ilankathir
Cora Lappel

Shira Laurence

Fiona Bucknall

Kristofers Kalnins-
Liberis

Charlotte Magnus
Heidi Simpson

Samuel Low

Abdulaziz Yunusov

Jana Humzy

Ariadne Renteria
Serrano

Yuliia Parfeniuk
Matilde Meertens
Hannah Johnston
Axel Cross

Stella Finlayson

Shashank Shekhar
Dwivedi

Mbalenhle Violet
Mwase

Johannes Pokieser

Vladyslav Rudzinskiy

Oleg Kim

441

157

466

267
218

331

383
676

625

235

591

581

233
316
160
579

527

566

770

449

407

617

China (Shanghai JiaoTong
University)

France (Sciences Po, Campus
Europe - Asie au Havre)

Australia (University of Western
Australia)

Israel (Hebrew University of
Jerusalem)

Australia (Monash University)

Latvia (Riga Graduate School of
Law)

Germany (Ruprecht-Karl
Universitit)

United States (St. John's University)

United Kingdom (University
College London)

Uzbekistan (Westminster
International University in
Tashkent)

Australia (University of Adelaide)

Mexico (Escuela Libre de Derecho)

Ukraine (Ivan Franko National

University in Lviv, School of Law)

Belgium (Universiteit Gent)

United States (University of
Washington)

Indonesia (Airlangga University)

Panama (Universidad Catdlica
Santa Maria La Antigua)

India (Institute of Law Nirma
University)

Zimbabwe (Great Zimbabwe
University)

Austria (Universitdt Wien)

Ukraine (Kyiv Taras Shevchenko
National University)

Kyrgyzstan (American University in

Central Asia)

78

78

78

78
78

78

77.83
77.83

77.83

77.83

77.83

77.83

77.8
77.8
77.8
77.75

77.66

77.66

77.66

77.5

77.5

77.5



501.

508.
509.

510.

513.

516.

519.

Sara Scole

Queeney Sutanto
Tyler Herrera

John-Mark Reid

Farah Nurizzaty Afifa
Binti Azhar

Kundiso Charmaine
Rusike

Annalisa Martini

Ameerah Nasri
Solveigh Schmolke

Jiacheng Cao
Ali Imran Arbi

Eliot Friedman

Diana Deputat

Mihai B?descu
Xiling Zhou

Séra Mirabell Hatlova
Michelle Elie Tanujaya
Muyyim Lim

Andrew Daniel Djapri

Makomborero Carl
Muropa

Maria Nagi

Begaiym Seiitbekova

Shannel Gunatileka

443

342

214

712

302

770

108
337

555

392
689

267

407

575
392

518

244

339

562

770

665

617

709

Italy (Universita di Milano)

Indonesia (Gadjah Mada
University)

United States (California Western
School of Law)

Jamaica (Norman Manley Law
School)

Malaysia (Universiti Teknologi
MARA)

Zimbabwe (Great Zimbabwe
University)

United States (Fordham University)

Malaysia (University of Malaya)

Germany (Gottfried Wilhelm
Leibniz Universitit Hannover)

China (Chongqging University)
Pakistan (Denning Law School)

Israel (Hebrew University of
Jerusalem)

Ukraine (Kyiv Taras Shevchenko
National University)

Romania (University of Bucharest)

China (Chongqing University)
Czech Republic (Charles
University)

Indonesia (Universitas Prasetiya
Mulya)

Cambodia (Royal University of
Law and Economics)

Indonesia (Universitas Pelita
Harapan)

Zimbabwe (Great Zimbabwe
University)

Egypt (Institut de Droit des Affaires

Internationales (IDAI))

Kyrgyzstan (American University in

Central Asia)
Sri Lanka (University of Jaffna)

77.5

77.5

77.33

77.33

77.33

77.33

77.33
77.33

77.33

773
77.25

77.16

77.16

77.16
77

77

77

76.83

76.83

76.83

76.5

76.5

76.5



Trinidad and Tobago (University of

522. |Victor Fermin 456 the West Indies, St. Augustine) 76.44

523. Nash Vijayan 270 Canada (Queen's University) 76.33

524, Lauren Butz 269 United States (Lewis & Clark Law 76.16

School)
Charmaine Mbiri 770 ~ Zimbabwe (Great Zimbabwe 76.16
University)
526. |Angelica Dino 690  |Philippines (De La Salle University) 76.09
527. |Alon Poleg 267 Israel (Hebrew University of 76
Jerusalem)
Jennifer Hopkins 676 United States (St. John's University) 76
Tizita Getie Gelaye 112 Germany (Universitit Hamburg) 76
Kamilla Kasimova 363 Netherlands (Universiteit Utrecht) |76

531. |Candace Rissley 163 Canada (University of Calgary) 75.83

532. Miles Curry 108 United States (Fordham University) 75.66
Douglas Lockhart 363 Netherlands (Universiteit Utrecht) |75.66
Matthew Halverson 214 United States (California Western 75 66

School of Law)

535. Thomas Scholten 163 Canada (University of Calgary) 75.5
Maria D.e nisa Ghorashi 575 Romania (University of Bucharest) [75.5
Alhosseini
Zalfa Attiyah Faradiba . . . .

Tatmiko 579 Indonesia (Airlangga University) 75.5

538. Montserrat Cordero 370 Chile (Universidad de Chile) 7541

539. |Theodore Ryan 676  |United States (St. John's University) 75.4

540. |Catalin Apatean 575  |Romania (University of Bucharest) [75.16
Farida Abouarab 665 Egypt (Institut de Droit des Affaires 75 16

Internationales (IDAI))
542. David Joseph Flores 690  |Philippines (De La Salle University) 75

Alexandra Warkentin  |377 Canada (University of Alberta) 75
Enrique Bendel 370 Chile (Universidad de Chile) 75
. India (Dr. Ambedkar College
Kajal Gupta 139 Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur) 73
546. Peter Neal 311 United Statc?s (University of 74 8
Pennsylvania)
547 Soffa Belén Buffa 294 Argentina (Universidad de Buenos 746

Aires)



548.

549.

551.

553.

555.
556.
557.
558.

559.

560.

562.

563.

566.

567.

569.

570.

Tehila Slotnik

Alexandra Kiosse
Aysu Giil Yilmaz

Alexandra Ghany

Nursultan Toktonazarov

Abhaya Ganashree

Ravid Reif

Ysabela Gabrielle
Marasigan

Sandar Lin
Jae Lee
Lika Maziashvili

Florencia Mastrorilli

Malcolm Superville

Viktor Kochinski

Nikola Kaserova

Rajdeep Mantha

Miki Tokunaga

Aloysius Andrew
Jonathan

Teresa Pinto

Kamila Sulaimankulova

Taichi Inai
Edward Cho-O'Leary

REEM YOUSEF
ALALI

267

108
288

456

617

601

311

690
421
165
741

224

456

526

605

139

325

244

315

617

325
676

359

Israel (Hebrew University of
Jerusalem)

United States (Fordham University) 74.33
Turkey (Bilkent University) 74.33

74.5

Trinidad and Tobago (University of

the West Indies, St. Augustine) 74.16

Kyrgyzstan (American University in
Central Asia)

United Kingdom (London School of
Economics)

United States (University of
Pennsylvania)

74.16
74
74

Philippines (De La Salle University) |73.83

Myanmar (University of Mandalay) 73.66

United States (Columbia Law
School)

Georgia (Free University of Tbilisi) 73.33

Argentina (Universidad de Buenos

73.5

Aires) 732
Trinidad and Tobago (University of 7316
the West Indies, St. Augustine) '
North Macedonia (Facultas Iuridica
Tustinianus Primus, Ss. Cyril and 73.16
Methodius University)

Luxembourg (Université du 77 83
Luxembourg)

India (Dr. Ambedkar College 77 66
Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur) '
Japan (Sophia University) 72.66
Indonesia (Universitas Prasetiya 72 66
Mulya)

Portugal (Universidade de Lisboa) 72.5

Kyrgyzstan (American University in

Central Asia) 72.33
Japan (Sophia University) 72.33
United States (St. John's University) 72

Kuwait (Kuwait International Law

School) 71.88



Egypt (Institut de Droit des Affaires

571. |Passainte Mohamed 665 Internationales (IDAI))

71.83

Konstantin Feist 606 Germany (Universitit Leipzig) 71.83
573. Mya Hnin Thet Paing 421 Myanmar (University of Mandalay) [71.33
MARIAM EMAD Kuwait (Kuwait International Law
574. WAHID 359 School) 71.16
575 |Analisa Ramsaran 456 Trinidad and Tobago (University of 71

the West Indies, St. Augustine)

Colombia (Universidad Externado

Federico Olsen 461 de Colombia) 71
577. Nan Yadanar Lin 421 Myanmar (University of Mandalay) 70.83
578. |Stefanie Kriemann 606 Germany (Universitit Leipzig) 70.66

Mosess thasisiyas

579. o 709 Sri Lanka (University of Jaffna) 70.16
Diloginy
Evgenia Chamilou 601 United Klngdom (London School of 7016
Economics)
531 Hannah Cowden 269 United States (Lewis & Clark Law 69 83
School)
Egypt (Institut de Droit des Affaires
582. |Omar Shata 665 Internationales (IDAI)) 69.66
Htet Lyan Oo 421 Myanmar (University of Mandalay) 69.66
Giorgi Leluashvili 741 Georgia (Free University of Tbilisi) 69.66
585. (Carlos Ayarza 577 Panama (Universidad Catdlica 635

Santa Maria La Antigua)
586. Mahgol Taghivand 270 Canada (Queen's University) 68.16

Panama (Universidad Catdlica

587. |Eliecer Lu 527 Santa Marfa La Antigua) 67.66
Rafaela Angela Bolivia (Universidad Catdlica

>88. Mondacca Muifioz 334 Boliviana San Pablo) 66.58

589. |Camilla Santoro 363 Netherlands (Universiteit Utrecht) |65.5

590. |Yukiya Hara 325 Japan (Sophia University) 65.16

591. |[Elek Reitsma 270 Canada (Queen's University) 63.33



